E
L
4
5
8
3
C
J

# Video data capture
# Video triggers
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Package Outline Ý
EL4583CN b40§C to a85§C 16-Pin DIP MDP0031
EL4583CS b40§C to a85§C 16-Lead SO MDP0027
General Description
The EL4583C extracts timing from video sync in NTSC, PAL,
and SECAM systems, and non standard formats, or from com-
puter graphics operating at higher scan rates. Timing adjust-
ment is via an external resistor. Input without valid vertical
interval (no serration pulses) produces a default vertical output.
A larger package (16-pin) is used for greater flexibility. The
‘‘core’’ pins match the same pin functions of the 8-pin
(EL4581C etc.) for substitution in applications not requiring
these features.
Outputs are: composite sync, vertical sync, filter, burst/
back porch, horizontal, no signal detect, level, and odd/
even output (in interlaced scan formats only).